Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
20210621
(1/5)
trans_alt_en.fm
T R A N S F O R M E R S
Pulse transformers
For LAN interface (10/100/1000BASE-T)

APPLICATION
LAN interfaces of various devices including network devices, communication equipment, digital consumer electronics, etc.
PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
Measurement equipment
＊ Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
ALT 3232 M 151 T 001
Series name
L×W×H dimensions
3.2×3.2×2.9mm
4.5×3.2×2.2mm
4.5×3.2×2.9mm
Product internal
code
Inductance
(µH min.)
at 100kHz/DC bias=8mA
Packaging style Internal code
Turn ratio
 : 
Inductance
[DC bias 8mA, 100kHz]
-
-
(µH)min.
Insertion loss
[0.1 to 100MHz]
-
(dB)max.
Inter-winding stray capacitance
[100kHz]
(pF)max.
Thickness T
(mm)max.
Part No.
1CT : 1CT 150 2.5 25 2.9 ALT3232M-151-T001
1CT : 1CT 170 2.5 35 2.2 ALT4532M-171-T001
1CT : 1CT 200 1.5 35 2.9 ALT4532M-201-T001
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
Inductance 4284A Keysight Technologies
Insertion loss E5071C Keysight Technologies
Inter-winding stray capacitance 4284A Keysight Technologies
REACH
SVHC-Free
Lead
FreeRoHS
Pb
Halogen
Free
Br
Cl
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
20210621
(2/5)
trans_alt_en.fm
T R A N S F O R M E R S
ALT3232M, ALT4532M type
INSERTION LOSS VS. FREQUENCY CHARACTERISTICS
ALT3232M type
Measurement equipment
＊ Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
ALT4532M type
Measurement equipment